ETAS ID: TM304009

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAAG PUMP SYSTEMS AG		05/08/2014	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dover Pump Solutions Group (Europe) GmbH	
Street Address:	Aspstrasse 12	
City:	Oberglatt	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1277849	TRUDEX
Registration Number:	1035654	CINOX
Registration Number:	0995251	VACOREX
Registration Number:	1042701	THERMINOX
Registration Number:	1228185	POLYREX
Registration Number:	1155271	VISCOREX
Registration Number:	1872218	MAAG PUMP SYSTEMS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2038650297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 203-777-6628

Email: docket@bachlap.com Gregory P. LaPointe **Correspondent Name:** 900 Chapel Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1201** 

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 93-225T

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

900288696

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0758** 

Name: Gregory P. LaPointe

Address Line 1: 900 Chapel Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory P. LaPointe

SIGNATURE: /Gregory P. LaPointe/

DATE SIGNED: 05/09/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment Marken TRUDEX 2014-05-08#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0759

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK/S

WHEREAS, effective as of P. 8. Mai 2014 Mang F	ump Systems AG (hereinafter
ASSIGNOR), a corporation of _Switzerland	
Aspstrasse 12, 8154 Oberglatt, is the owner of the	rademark rights and goodwill in an to the
following trademark/s (TRADEMARK/S):	

Trademark	Appl./ Reg. No.	Filing Date
TRUDEX	1 277 849	2 <sup>nd</sup> September 1982
CINOX	1 035 654	28 <sup>th</sup> April 1975
VACOREX	995 251	13 <sup>th</sup> August 1973
THERMINOX	1 042 701	29 <sup>th</sup> April 1975
POLYREX	1 228 185	15 <sup>th</sup> March 1982
VISCOREX	1 155 271	6 <sup>th</sup> December 1978
maag pump systems (fig.)	1 872 218	14 <sup>th</sup> January 1992

WHEREAS, Dover Pump Solutions Group (Europe) GmbN\_(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Switzerland\_, having a principal address at Aspstrasse 12 8154 Oberglatt\_\_\_, is desirous of formally acquiring the said trademark rights and goodwill in and to the TRADEMARK/S, by express assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good an valuable consideration in hand receipt if which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all trademark rights in and to said TRADEMARK/S, together with the business symbolized thereby and goodwill appurtenant thereto, the right to sue and recover for damages for past infringement thereof, all applications to register same, and all licenses and other agreement relating to same.

I hereby set my hand at the date below entered.

RECORDED: 05/09/2014

08. Mai 2014	ASSIGNOR MCGG Comp Systems AG By: Aspertance 12
Date	Name: Daniel Steiner Switzerend Conference
	Title: General Manager Suply Chain Ma

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0760